



December 2017

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 007447/17**

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 28<sup>th</sup> November 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many crimes have your force recorded under the Modern Slavery Act since it came into force in April 2015? Please break this down by financial years 2015-16 and 2016-17. I would also be grateful if you could include figures to date (an incomplete year 2017-18) for April, May, June, July, August, September, October and November broken down by month.
- 2 How many of the crimes that your force has recorded under the act have resulted in a Charge/ Summons being brought? Please break this down by financial years 2015-16 and 2016-17. I would also be grateful if you could include figures to date (an incomplete year 2017-18) for April, May, June, July, August, September, October and November broken down by month.

**Response to your Request**

The response provided below is correct as of 5<sup>th</sup> December 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

**Q1**

Financial Year	Number of Crimes
2015/16	7
2016/17	16

Financial Year 2017/18	Number of Crimes
June	1
July	2

**Q2**

Financial Year	Number of Crimes Resulting in a Charge
2015/16	0
2016/17	0

With regard to the financial year 2017/18, the crimes remain under investigation.